SIBC VD.HB.J2.02 © Danfoss 07/03 1
Data sheet
2- and 3-way control valves
VRBZ
Description / Application
VRBZ control valves provide a quality, cost
effective solution for most low pressure and
hot water applications where threaded

32 1 1/4 065B4110
40 1 1/2 065B4111
Type Code No.
Stuffing box DN 20 - 40 065Z7050
3-way valves
Type DN kvs ∆pmax.
                Internal thread                    External thread
Code No. Code No. Code No. Code No.
bar 3-way valve Closing plug 3-way valve Closing nut
VRBZ  20 20 6.3 1.7 065Z7220 065Z7026 065Z7420 065Z7002
VRBZ  25 25 10 1.0 065Z7225 065Z7027 065Z7425 065Z7003
VRBZ  32 32 13 0.7 065Z7232 065Z7028 065Z7432 065Z7004
VRBZ  40 40 16 0.5 065Z7240 065Z7029 065Z7440 065Z7005
2-way valves (closing plug and closing nut as accessories only)
+ +
2 VD.HB.J2.02 © Danfoss 07/03 SIBC
Data sheet 2- and 3-way control valves VRBZ
Technical data Control characteristic Linear
Control range min. 50:1
Media Circulation water / Glycolic water up to 50 %
Leakage loss, closed valve A - AB ≤ 0.05 % of kvs
B - AB ≤ 2 % of kvs
Medium temperature 2 - 120 °C
Pressure stage PN 16
Stroke 5.5 mm
Material
Body: Red bronze 2.1096.1(Rg5)
Valve seat: Red bronze 2.1096.1(Rg5)
Cone: Brass
Stem: Stainless steel
Stuffing box: EPDM
Connection Valves with internal thread DIN 2999
Valves with external thread DIN ISO 228/1
NOTE:
kvs - is the flow in m³/h of water at a
temperature between 5 °C and 40 °C which
passes through a valve open at the nominal
stroke with 100 kPa (1 bar) pressure drop.
Max. ∆p is the physical limit of differential
pressure the valve will close against. Max. ∆p
is in this case also recommended maximum
∆p which is based on generation of noise,
plug erosion, etc. It should be checked
against the ∆p figure calculated from the chart
on page 4 or the equation below, with the
valve fully opened at the designed flow rate.
2
vs
valve
k
Q
 SP
=Δ
where:
S = specific gravity
Q = flow rate in m³/h
∆Pvalve = pressure drop across valve in bar (fully
open)
Conversion factors
1 bar = 100 kPa = 14.5 psi
1 l/s = 1 kg/s = 3.6 m3/h
Ordering (continued)
Pressure temperature diagram
Design
Disposal The valve must be dismantled and the
elements sorted into various material groups
before disposal.
SIBC VD.HB.J2.02 © Danfoss 07/03 3
Hydraulic connections
Mount according to flow direction as indicated